(O




. ' 0024}
. : _ RESOLUTION MO, A&
TO THE HONORABLE TON V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN COUNTY

. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN ADJOURNED | SESSION s '

" THIS THE 20th DAY OF MAY . 19_86

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING __ APPOINT MARK ﬁLIZZARD_TO PLANNING COMMISSION

,LE:REAS TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES TO _

NOW THEREFORE BE TT RESOLVED by the Board of Coumnty Commissioners of Sullivan County, -
Tennessee assenbled in Adjourned Session on the 20th day of _ May : ""19 86

THAT  the Sullivan County Commission appoints Mark Blizzard to the Sullivan

Countvy Plannineg Commission.-

\.

] Cr

All resolutions in conflict herewith be snd the same are rescended insofar as such conflict
exists. '

This resolution shall become effective on ' . 19 , the public welfaxre
requiring it. . . ' ;
Duly passed and approvad this 20th day of _May ’ ., 1985. o
ATTESTED: . APPROVED: % -
Date: ' ol éf’?"é—j Dates/so/ff
County Clerk - County Executive. e '
INTRODUCED BY OOMMISSTIONER  Ketron ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Barger FUND-
OOMMISSION ACTION: Aye Nay
ROLL CALL : " .
| OICE VOIE . _ X
{; OMMITTEE ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED - DATE-
COMMENTS: _ WAIVER OF RULES: - Passed 5/20/86




Al ) .
00249 RESOLUTION 0. _2 7/ _
TO THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN OOUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN _ AD.JOURNED SESSION . '

THIS THT. _ 20th DAY OF _ May , 19 84

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROPRTATE $80.,.000.00. TO PURCHASE SCHOOL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES TO . 3

NOW THEREFCRE BE IT REISOLVED by the Board of County chrrm.ss:.oners of Sullivan County,
Tennessee asserbled in Adg_am:ne.d. Session on the _20th day of ! May ., 1986 ,

the Sullivan Coun Commission roves ex ndlture of up to_$80,000.00

out of General Surplus School Fund_to purchase school property adjacent to

. : \K
Kinpgsley and Emmett schools. The purchase of this Dro‘pertv is subjett to the

R , . |
approval of the County Executive, Vice-Chairman, County Attormey and .

Committee Chairmen.

All resolutlons in ccnﬂz_ct herewith be and the same are rescended insofar as such ccrnfllct
exists. .

This resoluticn shall becoxe effective ! ) ', 19 ', the public welfare
requiring it. ) ‘

Duly passed and approved this 20th day of _ May , 19 86 .

ATTESTED: - . - APPRO //,

' Date: ﬁh §§ o7 Y DateJ/ao/(?f-

County Clerk } Coumty Executive

INTRODUCED BY OOMMISSIGMER  Blalock : ESTTMATED COSTS:
* SECONDED BY COMMISSICNER Milhorn ) FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: - Aye Nay Pass Absent

ROLL CAIL 19 . 1 4 .

VOICE VOIE ~ F . SR
COMMITIEE ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE ’ N

COMMENTS - WAIVER OF RULES - Passed 5/20/86

saf




()
=
D
G2
= -
e

I
®
1

All Tesolutions in ccnfllct heremth be and the same are rescended insofar as such ccznfln.ct

E‘CLSES
This resolut::l.on shall beccme effect_we an . 19 , the public welfars
requiring it. .
- Duly pazssed and approvad this 20th  day of May _, 19 86
ATTESTED: ' APPROVED:
- Date: 4‘% M— Date: 5%
County Clerk County Executive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSICNER _ A, Morrell ESTIMATED QOSTS:  1,006,479.00
SECONDED BY COMMISSIOMER Williams FUND:
CC-MISSTON ACTION: Aye Nay Absent _
ROLL CALL ' 20 1 3 : S
VOICE VOTE . '
- COMMITIEE ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
Budger X 5/15/86
COMAENTS Passed 5/20/86




RESOLUI‘IONNO R

O ‘THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, (COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE‘. MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN COUNTY

BOARD OF OCMMISSIONERS IN SESSION © . - .
THIS TE DAY OF , 19 . '

RESQLUTION AUTHORIZILG Amendment of Budget due to additiomal State Funds received

for Career Ladder Program. !

' —

VHEREAS, TEMNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION - AITTHORIZES COUNTIES TO B
\ '
NOW THEREFCRE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Comm.ss:.onevl's of. ISull].van County,
Tennessee asserbled in Session on the day of | , 19 .
THAT .- WHEREAS. the State Departﬁaent of Eﬁuc'ation has continued the Career Ladder
Program fox professional fiersonnel, and E ! Y
WHEREAS, certain profesﬁsional pevrso-nnel have qual:[!.fied in this program,
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the General Pu:-.'posé-. School Bud'ge.l;_ I;e
amended as follows: . . E e
:imv;zmm #46610000 : L '1,(506 479.00 °
. -
Lo : EXPENDlTUREé: ‘Career Ladder‘Program ’ . : : B
| 71000.117 : - 2,245.00
72100.117 - o 878,234.00
72200.117 o ,61,000.00
72300, 117 L | 64,000.00
73100.117 I I:,OU0.00
1,006,479.00
¥
. \

(.




.
RESOLUTION 10, 2/) ”) )3
TO ‘THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE' SULLIVAN OOUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSICMERS IN _ REGULAR SESSION®
THIS THE _ 19th DAY OF _ MAY -, 19 86

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Intexbudgetary transfers in the General Purpose School Fund.

HEREAS, TENESSEE CCDE. ANOTATED SECTICN - . AUTHORTZES QQUNTIES TO

e

NOW THERFFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan Commty, ™ ;
Tennessee asserrbled in 5 Session on the day of , 19 -,

THAT . WHEREAS, certain accounts need to be amended to meet expenses of this year, and -

WHEREAS, other accounts have sufficient funds for interbudgetary I:ransfers,

THEREFORE request that the follow:mg transfer of funds be pemltr.ed:

TRANSFER TO: : o : TRANSFER FROM: .~
75100510 — Trustee's Com'mission - 55,000.00 75200207 Ewmployee Health Insuranc
75100511 '~ -Vehicle Insurance  — 20,000.00 ' 98,000.00.

;~ 75100599 ~ OtHer Charges - 23,000.00

E 98,000.00

All resolutions in conflict herew:_th be and the same are rescended msofar as such conflict
exists.

This resolution shall become effective on , 19 ", the public welfare

requiring ic. _ ' '

Duly passed and dpproved this "~ 20th day of  May , 1986

ATTESTED: , . APPROVED: ‘% SR
Date: ‘ % / 7@_' Dat:e-\’)’é})/g(p

County Clerk : County Executive i

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIGER A, Morrell ESTIMATED COSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSTONER Williams FUND:

COMMISSION ACTION: Aye Nay Absent '

ROLY, CAIL : 20 . 3 1 - . : -

- “QICE VOTE , _

MMITTEE ACTICN APPROVED DISAPPROVED " DATE

Budget X 5/15/86

COMMENTS - Passed 5/20/86




RESOLUTION' NO. Avi
G \ 0 (‘»“( 1
LF 7,

TQ THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN
COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN = REGULAR SESSION. H

THIS THE _20th DAY OF _ May : 19 g6 o - '

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION TO SMALL CITIES COMMUNITY DEVELQPMENT
t

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM INDUSTRIAL EXPANSTION & RETENTION

WHEREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION —_— AUTHORIZES COUNTIES TO —

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED'by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, assembled 1n Regular Session of the F 20th day of Ma , 19

THAT WHEREAS, assistance may be available through the Tennessee Small Cities.

Developmeént Block Grant program; and

WHEREAS, Suliivan County has an ongoing program for helping new and existing

industry, when possible; and

WHEREAS, Kingsport Foundry, has requested county assistance in acguiring an

electric melting eguipment - air-set sand molding line; and

WHEREAS, Sullivan County wishes to make applieation through the CDBG Program

P

for funds $500,000 for the purpose of establishing a loan program to assist i

such industry; NOW, TEEREFORE, BE I RESOLVED, that the Sulllvan County Executiwve

is authorized to make and sign said application for CDBG! Funds and enter into
. . !
any and all necessary agreements and assurances to consumate the application; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE Sullivan County Commissioners are in suppoft

of thls dpplication. o ' '

aAll resolutlons in conflict herewlth be and the same are rescended 1nsofar as

such conflict exists.

This resolution shall become effective on g 19 -, the

public welfare requiring it.

buly passed and-appreved this gggh_dey of . , 19 86 -
ATTESTED: e APPRO W -
- DATE: ’ C}:’% ATE: 52 Q{ﬂ: -
County Clerk .County Executive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER _ Williams ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Ketron FUND :
COMMISSION ACTION: aye Nay Abs.
ROLL CALL 20 1 3
VOICE CALL L
COMMITTEE ACTION ‘ " APPROVED ) DISAPPROVED DATE
Budget X o ' ' E/ig_lfs

e ————— .+ Pacenad_5&/20.7/RA 1




RESOLUTTION NO.

/790235

T0 THE HONORABLE LON V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN COUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN __ REGULAR
THIS THE _19th __ DAY OF _ MAY

SESSTON
P
..19.86 . .

25 M.P.H. ON SHANKS ROAD '~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING

EREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION

E
[

,AUIHORIZESCIXJNI‘IES'N

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners.of Sullivan. Oounty,

Ternmessee asserbled in _Regular Sess:.on on the 19th day of May °

THAT

19 86 ,

in the 8th Civil District.

25 mile per hour speed limit signs be placed on- Shanks Road, located

b
Y
A

l’
q

——

exists.

All resolut:mns in eonflict herewith be and the same are rescended inscfar as such confl:.ct

. 19

"This resoluticn shall becowe effective on , the pub‘lic welfare
requiring it. .
Duly passed and approved this _20th day of . 19 86 .
ATTESTED:. APPRO W

Date: & : ;; :2 Date \‘)7,/;0/,?(;
County Clerk Comt:y Executive

-INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIGMER McKamey

ESTIMATED QOSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSICNER Hendrickson FUND:
COMMISSTON ACTION: Aye Nay
ROLL, CALL
- “1QICE VOTE ' X
i OI*MTI'EE ACTTON APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
T .
Execntive ._ ' X 5/7/86
Administrative ) X 5/5/86
" COMMENTS : Passed 5/20/86




p0234
RESOLUTION NO. /5

‘IO'I}{EHO'\DRABI_EIDNV BOYD, COUNIYED(ECUFIVEANDTI—IEMEIBERSOFH%ESU[LIVANOOUNTY

BOARD OF COMMISSTIONERS TN REGULAR SESSION

THIS THE _ 19th DAY OF MAY , 19 86

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ~ 25 MILE PER HOUR Oi\l BROOK LAWN DRIVE

WHEREAS, TAMNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES TO -

NCW 'I'HEREFORE BE 'IT RESOLVEZD by the Board of County Commissioners of Sullivan County,
Tennessee assenbled in Regular Session on the 19th day of May 19 86

* ¥

MTWWMMM

_the 11+h Ciwil District

P

All resolutions in conflict herewith be and the same are rescended insofar as such ccnfl:.ct
exists.

This resoluticn shall become effective on , 19 °~ , the public welfare
requiring it. - - -

Duly passed and approved this 20th  day of _ , 19 86

.  bate: . - Date 5 é 5’
County Clerk k County Executive i
mIRODUCED RY OOMMISSIONER. Carroll _ ESTIMATED COSTS:
SECONDED BY COMMISSTIGNER Hood - FUND:
COMMESSTION ACTION: Aye Nay ‘ il
ROLL CALL »- ! : :
VOICE VOTE X . -
COMMITTEE ACTION ) APPROVED o DISAPPROVED DATE R
Executive X . 5/7/86
Administrative . . X 5/5/86

COMMENTS: _Passed 5/20/86




- ) -a' .t’.r‘: P ——
06233
RESOLUTION NO. Zl;[

gLy 'II{EHONORABLE LON V. BOYD, COUNIY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SUT_LIVAN OoUNTY

- BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN  Ad] ourned - SESSIO\I
THIS THE 20th DAY OF May , 19 86

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING Appropriation of Federal Funds in the amount of $458,689.00 that

were made available through application .for asbestos removal.

i -
1 _HEREAS, TEMNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION , AUTHORTZES COUNTIES TO

NOW THEREFORE BE TT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissicners of Sullivan County, :
Termessee assenbled in _Adjourned Session on the 20th day of _May - , 1986

THAT WHEREAS the Sullivan County Department of Education made appllcation for and

WHEREAS grant funds in the amount of $173,056.48 and interest free loan funds in the

amount of $285,632.52 have been made available. THEREFORE BE,L IT RESOLVED that the

Sullivan County Department of Education Education Capital Projects Fund indlude these

funds for the removzl of asbestos from Central High Scheol.

REVENUE: 47990  ° : ‘ , 458,689.00

:‘A EXPENDITURE: Professional Tees 76000304 : . 22,007.25,
l - -

_— Building Improvement 76000707 . 436 681.75

458 689,00

A1l resolutions in cenflict herewith be and the same are rescended msofar as such conflict
E}CLSES .

This resolution shall become effective ' -, 19 , the public welfare
requiring it. - ) . e _
Duly passed and approved-this 20th  day of _ May ., 19 86.
ATTESTED: - APPROVED:
- Date: : %’ W Date&'/ﬂd/ﬂ
County Clerk ‘ County Executive
INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER, A, Morrell - ESTIMATED COSTS: .458,689.00
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER _ King ' FUND:
OOMISSTON ACTION: Aye ' Nay Absent
ROLL CALL 21 1 2
YOICE VOTE : ] )
\ _COMMITTEE ACTION APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE
_Budget o X 5/1/86

COMMENTS : Passed_5/20/86




0u232 | I
_ : - RESOLUTION NO. g%é
TO THE HONORABLE LOW V. BOYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN COUNTY -
BOARD OF OOMMISSICNERS TN REGULAR SESSION p. S
THIS THE 21st DAY OF _ APRIL , 198 . S .

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING 35 MILE PER HOUR_ON POPLAR GROVE ROAD

WHEREAS, TEAMNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION , AUTHORIZES COUNTIES TO : '

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Oocrmlssmners of Sullivan County, .
Tennessee asserrbled in _Regular Sessicn on the 21st day of ! April , 1986 ,

THAT 35 mile per hour speed limit signs be placed on Poplar Grove Road,

Jocated in the 15th Civil District.

All resolutlons in conflict heremth be and the same are rescended insofar as such conflict
exists.

This resolution shall become effective on , 19 , the public welfare
requiring it. ‘ S :
‘Duly passed end approved this 20th day of __May . 19 86.
ATTESTED: - o - APPROVED: _ '
Date: - - . " Date:b/20/5

County Clerk cy cutive )
]NI'RODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Childress i ESTIMATED (;IOS'I‘S:
SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER Williams . FUND:
COMMISSION ACTION: Aye Nay
ROLL CALL - ) ! |
VOICE VOTE ' X _ ' _ —
COMMITTEE ACTION - APPROVED DISAPPROVED DATE

Executive ~ X - ' . 5/7/86

Administrative K X ' 5/5/86
COMMENTS : First Reading 4/21/86 :

Passed 5/20/86




N
RESOLUTION NO :Z%E

'IO'D-[EHONORABLEIDNV ROYD, COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SULLIVAN QOUNTY

BOARD OF CCGMMISSIONERS IN
THIS THE 21st DAY OF

REGULAR
APRIL

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING

SESSTON
» 1986 -

COUNTY SPEND NO MONEY FOR SEWER TO MILLER PARK

L

r

LEREAS’ TENMESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION

, AUTHORIZES COUNTTES TO

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Comty Commissioners of Sullivan County,
Tennessee assembled in __ Regular Session on the _21st ddy of

April , 19 86,

THAT the Sullivan County Commission commit to or spend NO money for a sewer

line from the City of Kingsport to Miller Park until such a time as the

.7_\.

future plans have beeh clearly defined.

i

—— :

All resolutions in conflict herew:Lth be and the same are rescended msofar as such confl:.ct

exists.

This resolution shall become effective on

. 19 ,- the public welfars;

requiring it. )

Duly passed and épprovad this ~20¢h day of May , 19 gg .

ATTESTED: APPROVED:

) Date:- % M-' Date 52?‘5/%

County Clerk Conty Executive

IN'I'RODUCED) BY COMMISSIONER Russin ESTIMATED QOSTS:

SECONDED BY COMMISSTIOMNER Blalock FUND:

COMMISSTON ACTION: Aye Nay Pass Absent

ROLL CALY, 13 © g 2 1

JICE VOIE B

OMMITTEE ACTION APPRD_VED DISAPPROVED DATE
Administrative - X 4/7/86

Budget 4/10/86 Deferred
COMMENTS : First Reading 4/21/86

Passed 5/20/86




BLOUNTVILLE

RESBYT(AN

CHURCH




[

MEMBER JALL]
FEDERAL DEPOSIT U U J
INSURANGE CORPCRATION .

TRI=-CITY

BARK & TRUSTC 2]
OMPANY —  THE ACTION BANK___\

P. O. BOX 277
BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE 37617-0277

March 12, 1986

The Honorable Lon V. Boyd

County Executive for Sullivan County
Sullivan County Courthouse
Blountville, Tennessee 37617

Dear Judge Boyd:

In 1984, we purchased the Kenny -property adjoining the County's"

~parking lot in Blountville. Our present bank building is in

need of major repairg and in the next 18 months we must begin
construction of "a new bulldlng to replace it and turn this space

.into parking.

“The most advantageous use of the Kenny pfoperty for us would be

to tie it into our Operations Center. This is not feasible at
the present time because of the 20 foot alley between the two
properties.

We would llke to propose that Sullivan County consider closing
this alley o allow the Bank to replace that 20 feet with 20 feet
of the Kenny property adjoining the County parking lot. ,This
exchange would leave the County with sufficient property for a
through street at the traffic light with parklng on each side

of the new street.

We have not had the property surveyed with these changes in mind
since we first wanted to present it to you for ascertaining the
possibility of closing the alley and replacing it with the lower
20 feet of the Kenny property. In my opinion, this would be a
great improvement to the County and would certainly simplify
our planning process.

We would appreciate you ﬁresenting this reguest to the appropriate
committee for study and to the full Sullivan County Commission
when possible. . .

Respectfully,

44%%%%%%%%%,<—

/gh
Encl. Chairman of the Board
Plat - . -

=N - -—— LOY P S L ¥,V ] A Sy, . b L ) 11

vl




0228

|

A1l resolutions in confliet herewith be and the same are resceﬁdéd insofar as suéh confl#‘;g

exists,

., 19 , the public welfa

This resclution shall becore effactive on
requiring it. ' .

Duly passed and approved this pqy day of - May

, 1986 .

APPROVED:

EMW& D;te :‘54_-,»~<

ATTESTED:
Date:
County Clerk County Executive ™
INTRODUCED BY CONMMOSSIGNER — Nichols ESTIMATED, COSTS:
SECONDED: BY COMMISSIONER Barger Fvp: _
COMMISSION ACTION: - Aye Nay Absent Phss '
ROLL CALL ~ 17 2 2. P 3
VOICE VOIE ' .
COMMITTEE ACTION * APPROVED DISAPPROVEDF DATE. i
X ’ 577786 as amended-—

Executive

COMMENTS

First Reading 4/21/86

Passed 5/20/86 without amendment




e ' ' _ ﬂ/o 7/ QU2a:
‘ RESOLUTION 10, ‘Ap}”

mmmmmmmmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmma

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS IN . REGULAR - SESSION

THIS THE 218T DAY OF __ APRIT. , 19 86 _ .

RESOLUTICN "AUTHORIZING CLOSING ALLEY BESIDE TR_"E.—CITY BANK

E FREAS, TENNESSEE CODE ANOTATED SECTION ALTHORTZES QOUNTIES TO

‘NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Comn1551oners of Sullivan County,
Ternessee asserbled in _Regulaxr ~ Session on the ~ 21gt -day of Aprll , 19 86,

THAT the Sullivan County Comml551on close and abandon.:a road Whlch is_a 20 ft.

rlght-of—way from highway 126 to Franklln Street, and that said road presently

. lies between Tri~City Bank property and formerly the Kenny property in front

.0f the Sullivan County Courthouse.

s

The property on both sides of this road is presently owned by‘Tri—City Bank

and Trust Company and they desire to close said roadway, which lies between

.their property. Tri-City Bank proposes that once this roadway is closed they
i

111 convey a strip of land the same width and length of property to Sullivan

———

County. This strip of land lies adjacent to the present Sﬁllivan County

parking lot bhetween hichway 126 and Franklin Street.

A copy of plaque showing these properties is hereto attached and made part

of this resolution.

AMENDED_BY: Milhorn to trade strip of land subject! fo it being the same

width, length and condition.




STATE OF TENNESSEE |
COUNTY-OF SULLIVAN i

ELECTION OF NOTARIES

DAVID W. AKARD, JR.
MELINDA B. AKARD
MARY ANN BEAVERS
CHAIBA BLOOMER

J. N. BRAGG

MARLE E. BROOKS - -

: WILMA R. COLLETTE
'ANGELA R. COOMER

RICHARD A. DAVIES
SHELBURNE FERGUSON
CONNIE L. FIELDS

- MICHAEL T. GARDNER

ALLEN GIBSON
WILLIAM J. HAGERTY

PHILLI? D. HAGEY

MARTLYS HAGY

KIMBERLY S. HARDY
GENELL . HENRY

TAMBRA DAVIS HUGHES
RICHARD C. KEESLING, JR.

MORGAN KING
~ MARCELLA KNOX

MAY 20, 1986

GERALD C. LAMOURE
JUDY M. LUSTER

"BARBARA E. LYONS

PATSY G. MARLOWE
LINDA L. MARTIN

. JOE-C. MULLENIX

GERALDINE C. MULLINS
J. R. MCELROY
MARGIE S MCKINNEY

" MICHAEL A. 0'DELL -

JIMMY ROBERSON
LINDA L. jRUNYON
PAULINE G. SHANKS
ARLENE M. SMITH
DARLENE S. TAYLOR
MARILYN J. TAYLOR
JOAN C. TEMPLETON
BRENDA D. TOMISIN
i F. utr
JAMES J. ATKINS
TINA L. WHITE
TONYA J. WILLIAMS




vecutive's Report ) . o-lé-

Lo
T

APPOINT VMARK BLIZZARD TO
FLANNING COMMISSION

BE II' RESCOLVED TH,AT, the Sullivan (bunty Comrru.ssmon appo:.nts Hark Bl:.zzard to
the Sullivan County Planning Ccmnlssmn. )

2L,REsoerON N RE:

- Retron . _ - Barder '.'. ST
COMMISSION ACTION: Passed 5/20/66
Bye Nay Absent Pas;.s

ROLI, CATL:

— —_ — — BATD FROM FUND

VOICE VOrE: X __ ESTIMATED COSTS:

QOMMENTS ¢

I

4y



e . . i

1 T

00224

Executive' s Report T -17

]
26. RE’SOLU'I‘IONINRE. - ‘ : M.MMWHMBD

BE Il' RESGLVED THAT, 35 mile per hour speed limit s:.gns be li')laced on Ham:.lton _:‘
Road in the 18th ClVll DJ.st:r:l.ct. . ) I IR .

Blalock U Russin - " Executive ; L o
. N - Ac.m.mstratlve o

COMMISSTON ACTION: FJ.rst Readlng 5/20/86 - o .

T . Aye' Nay - Absent Pass . ‘ L E
ROLX, CAIL: __  __ — — PAID FROM FUND '\‘*\,
VOICE VOIE: - _ _ ESTDGATED OSTS = -
COMMENTS : _ ' | E : |
27. RESGLUTION IN RE: - APPROPRIATE. $80,000,00.T0

BE IT RESCLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Commission approves|expenitures of up I
to $80,000.00 out of General Surpius School Fund to purchase school property - !
adjacent to Kingsley and Emmett schools. The purchase of this property is Do
subject to the approval of the County Executlve, Vlce—Cha:.man, County Attorney

and Committee Chzirmen. ! _

Blalock - Mithorn S . C

COMMISSION ACTION: DPassed 5/20/8

- Aye Nay Absent Pass

ROLL cArL: 19 4 1 PATD FROM "_FUND

t

VOICE VOIE: __ ESTIMATED QOSTS

COMMENTS &

|




0223

Executive's Report . ~16-

RESCLUTION IN RE: APPROPRIATICN OF FUNDS 10 o
* BE IT RESQLVED THAT, WHERERS, the Association of Boone Lake property owners and .
friends contribute money, time and manpower to the efforts of working toward -
keeping the lake as clean and as safe of a family recréational area as possible,

these owners and friends have agreed to furnish the money to post $100.00 reward

signs for any information leading to an arrest or conviction of anyone caught

&umping trash or litter .into Boone Lake.or its tributaries. ;

WHEREAS, Boone Lake property owners and friends will furnish the signs and °
support the rewards as posted, these owners and friends reguest that Sullivan

County furnish up to one hundred (100) .sign posts. The organization will erect

. all signs. (T.V.A. and the District Attorney's Office have approved the
legality of these signs). A,

THFREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Commissioners appropriate up
to three hundred dollars ($300.06) for the purchase of metal sign posts
concerning the placement of these signs. . :
Hendrickson McHeamey © - Budget -
COMMISSION ACTION: First Reading 5/20/8
Aye Nay  Rbsent Pass '

ROLL CALL? TAID FROM ___-_ FUND

VOICE VOTE: __ . - — — ESTIMATED COSTS:

COMMENTS :



00222 '
Executive's Report -15-
24, RESOLUTION IN RE: I . APPROPRIATE $1,533, 850,00 FOR

BE IT RESCLVED THAT, the Sulllvan County Commission hereby approves the purchase
of wastewater capac:.ty for the .county residents in the Bristol 201 area, and

N, THEREEURE, BE IT RESCLVED 'I‘HAT, the Sullwan County Ccmmssa.on appropriates ’
$1,533,850.00 for the county's share for the Bristol Wastewater Treatment Plant ..
to buy space for the 201 area-for 2,754 million gallons- per day capac1ty. This
capacity will be pur:chased on-the following terms. .
1. The cost of treat:.ng all wastewater will be the same for the remdents of
the City and Sullivan County.

2. The capacity that is purchased by Sullivan County in the wastewater plant
will be reserved for use of county residents only. In the.event the City of
Bristol annexes any part of Sullivan County which is using the sewer capacity as
purchased by Sullivan County, then Bristol will purchase the annexed capacity at
current replacement valve. This is contingent upon Sullivan County purchasing
1.5 million dollars worth of capacity.

3. Any other westewater treatment charges outside of treatment costs will be
determined by Suliivan County, the appropriate utility dlstrlct, or some other
entity which has constructed ard installed a wastewater treatment line.

INTRO BY SECONDED BY REFERRED TO mmw
Icenhour DeVault R. Morre'fl ) ]
COMMISSION ACTION: First Reading 5/20/86 '

Aye Nay ‘Absent Pass '
ROLL CALL: _ — —_ g PAID FROM ___ ____ FUND

VOICE VOTE: __ ' ~ ESTIMATED COSTS:
QOMMENTS :

i
£

e i = Wi - ——— ———




0221

S mALmmmCL m o an MU MNOTRI N Y o BRI ads T GUITTanemn s SRS pm s gt Faggme za U opmem s Lo geerw | mmi e mEoRR K S =t w2 st —
SR g T T ES T PERTE C R T T LT T LT B T . ..l-:,\v,-,'.-_._’_._g. ST ':-,_v)‘x;ﬂj‘c.

Executive's Report-14-

RESCLUTION IN RE: | : APPROPRIATE._§40,000.00 T0
BE IT RESCLVED THAT. WHEREAS, Sulla.van County must have facilities for housemg . .
dogs and cats picked up by the ammal wardens and, '

WHEREAS, the City of Kingsport and Bristol have either stopped or llnu.ted the -
number of animals we can take to their potmds . ) -

N, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the’ Sullivan County Cormission approprlate

$40,000.00 to construct a pound for these an_unals on oounty property in an area

beh:.nd the sullivan County annex. ‘ F PR
A. Morrell . Mills Budget -

QOMMISSION ACTICN: First Reading 5/20/ 86
Aye Nay Absent Pass

ROLL CALL: ‘ PAID FROM __FUND

VOICE VOTE: ___ - e _— ESTIMATED QOSTS:

COMDENTS =

RESCLUTICN IN RE: ' PURCHRSE PROPERTY ADJACENT
: IO EMMETT SCHOOL,

BE IT RESCLVED TEAT, the Sullivan County Commission approc'res the purchase of
approximately 3 1/2 acres of land adjacent to Emmett School; in the lst Civil
District. )

INTRO BY SECCNDED BY REFERRED_TO CQOMMITTEE ACTTON

A. Morrell Hood -

COMMISSION ACTION: Withdrawn 5/20/8 (included with resoluticn # 27)

/ Aye NMay Absent Pass
ROLL CAIL: __ - __ - _ PAID FROM _FUND
VOICE VOTE: __ — _ _ . ESTIMATED COSTS:

QOMMENTS =



0 O ‘ ) !
(30229 :
: '._‘;::-‘.-ht::-.r T T e -'-;;—--u ey - *;:: it “':.".\-_-‘!-';_n_’-“%',.'?_'-: "’:':td‘ TpE oy e """-\J AT 'F-‘ *_',_f_f:
- . . i
Executive's Repor.-t' : ’ ~13~ '
21. RESOLUTION IN RE: - AMENDMENT_OF BUDGET DUE TQ .

BE IT RESCLVED 'IHAT, WHEREAS, the State Department of Eddcation has contmued
the Career Ladder Progra:m for professmnal personnel, and I k .

WHEREAS, certain prcfess:.onal personnel have qualified in thlES program, o

THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED 'I'HAT, the General Purpose’ School budget be a.mended as . o
follows: CoL .

REVENUE - #46610000 . S 1,006, 475.00
EXPENDITURES : Career Ladder Program ' . Y RN
71000.117 : . 2,245.00 - . -
72100.117 _ _§78,234.00
72200.117 - 61,000.00
72300.117 _ 64,000.00
73100.117
_ 1,006, 479 00
A. Morrell illiams BOTGET -+ Approved 5/15/% '
COMMISSION ACTION: Fassed 5/20/ 8 Lo
. hye EKay Absent Pass E .
ROLL carr: 20 1 3 - PATD FROM E .___FUND
VOICE VOTE: - _ ESTIMATED QUSTS :j :
COMMENTS : i _ ~
r
."
/ y
-
|
!
.‘
b
- _
'




L R ok P R e I

[

‘}l,f).:fJ

‘Executive's Report . .oo=12-

RESOLUTICN IN RE: - , ' ' : INTERBUDGETARY_TRANSFER TN “TEE:
: GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, WHEREAS, certam accounts need to be amended to meet
expenses of this year, and -

WHERERS, other accounts have sufflc:l.ent funds for mterb.ldgetar:y transfers,

THE:REEURE, request that the follcm.ng transfer of funds be permitted:

TRANSFER 103 T ) B

75100510 - Trustee's Oommlssmn - 55,000.00

75100511 - Vehicle Insurance - 20,000.00.
23.000,00

75100589 - Cther Charges -
. 98,000.00

TRANSFER FROM:

75200207 - Erployee Health Insurance ~ 98,000.00

A. Morrell . Williams Budget Approved 5/20/ 8%
COMMISSION ACTICGN: Passed 5/20/86 '
Aye -Ndy  BAbsent Pass

ROLL CArr: 20 i L — FAID FROM ____FUND

VOICE VCTE:

o ESTIMATED COSTS:
COMMENTS 3 '

LR e SOTTeTar e WES o g e el WetiuEel cE L et



IR
e E.T"-'.-".":J.’:-"—#—Lf:'*}“ o Ay s RSN R I A g s s vy peonmar me .
". ‘Executive's Report L 11
18. RESCLUTION IN RE: o © NQ THRU TRUCK SIGNS ON .

I‘:BELEHUESL‘_IAHE

BE IT RESC.LVED THAT, no thru truck su_ms be placed on Maplehu:st Lane, locatedA
in the 4th Civil DJ.str;Lct. . )

INTRD BY S_EQCNDED_BI * REFERRED TO QQ&MIEEE_AQIIQ&
Milhorn McKamey ’ Executlve

OMMISSICN ACTICN: E‘:Lrst Readmg 5/20/ 86

Aye Nay  BAbsent Pass Lo R

"ROLL CARL: _ — — — PAID FROM _ FUND ‘;,_‘
VOICE VOTE: _ ESTIMATED COSTS: _ ‘
OMMENTS = ) :

19. RESCLURICN IN RE: APPLICATICN 70 SVALL CTTIES

COMMIZNTTY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT
. PROGRAM INDUSTRIAL EXPANSION & RETE

BE IT RESOIVED THAT, WAEREAS, assistance may be available through the Tennessee -
Small Cities Development Block Grant program; and

" WHERERS, K.Lngspor.t Foundry, has requested county ass:.st:anCe in acqulnng an
electric melting eguipment — air-set molding line; and

WHERFAS, Sullivan Comnty wishes to make application through ;t:he-CDBG Program for
funds of $500,000 fur the purpose of establishing a loan program to assist such
industry.

WO, THEREFORE BE TE RE‘SCLVED, THAT, the Sulllvan County Executlve is author:.zed
to make and sign seid application for CDBG Funds and enter into-any and all
necessary agreements and assurances to constmate the applicaticn; and

BE IT FURTHER RESCIVED 'IHA'I' THE, Sullivan County Commissioners are in support of -
this applxcatxon. .

Williams Ketron Budget . apprmlied 5/15/ &%
COMMISSION ACTION: Passed 5/20/86

Ayé Nay Absent Pass | S
ROLL CaLL: 20 1 3 " EAID FROM FUND

VOICE VOTE: __ ' FSTIMATED QOSTS:

oOMRanTe ;

Ll e




- OU:

?v
ek
-3

e o ot e e S e s e i 0 ettt ot e e e o .
. T N —

” Executive's Report : ) =10-

16. RESGLUTIN IN RE: ) EED_HEELEDSIIIQNS_AT. .

i IR . . S

: - T A h

v BE IT RESCLVED THAT,. the Sullivan County Commission approves two new positions . -
at the Sullivan County Sheriff's Department. The .positions will be a "G"_
starting salary. No add:.tmnal flmds will be requlred for this fiscal year. L d

WHEREAS, the request is made due to the extra pos:.t::.ons bemg used in regard to .
the Juvenile Services Program in the upper end and lower end of the county,’
leaving the vacancies 1n other divisions of the é&apa:t:nent. -

DeVault - Icerhour Administrative approved 4/30/ %_
: Budget deferred 5/1/8
COMMISSION ACTION: First Reading 5/20/8 A
Aye Nay Absent Pass |
ROLL GALL: _ PATD FROM FUND
VOICE VOTE: __  __ — — ESTIMATED COSTS :
. QOMMENTS :
. | '+ RESCLUTION IN RE: 25 M.P.H, ON SHANKS FORD

2

BE IT RESCLVED THAT, 25 mile per hour speed limit signs be placed on Shanks
Road, located in the 8th Civil District.

INTROBY SEQNDED BY —  REFERREDTO  COMMITTEER ACTION

McKamey Bendrickson Executive . approved 5/7/%

Adninistrative approved 5/5/8
COMMISSION ACTION: Passed 5/20/8
Aye Ney Rbsent Pass

ROLL CALL: PAID FROM FUND

/
VOICE VOTE: X ESTIMATED COSTS:

COMMENTS =



PRI VAT IR TAR O TIWL AT T MM TSyt pa T T TR e s S L
- Executive's Report N . -9
14, IiES(LUI_‘ION IN RE: o APPROPRIATICN OF FEDERAL, FUNDS

Y

BE IT RESCLVED THAT, WHEREAS, 'che Sullivan County Depart:nem: of Educatlon made
appllcatlon for, and . '

WEEREM, grant fonds in the amount of 5173, 056 48 and mterest, free loan funds -
in the amount of $285, 632 52 have been made available. :

NOW, TRAEREFORE, BE-IT RESOLVED THAT, the Sullivan -County Department of
Education, Education Capital Projects Fund include these funds for the removal
of. a.abestos from Cerrtral HJ.gh School.

Reverme: . - 47990 - : 458,689.00

Expenditure: Professional Fees 76000304 . _ 22,007'!25 X,
Buildina Improvement 76000707 436,681 ,75
, _ 458,689100 .
A. Morrell " RKing Budget - approved 5/1/86
COMMISSION ACTION: Passed 5/20/85 ' _ ' o .
- . Ave Xay Absent Pasé 7 .

ROLL carr: 2L 1 2 _ PAID FROM . _.___FUND

VOICE VOTE: . _ ESTIMATED QUSTS: |

QOMMENTS & ) - . .
15. RESCLUTION IN ‘RE: ' 25 MILE. PER HOUR_ON,

W

BE IT RESQIVED THET 25 mile per hour speed limit sians be placed on Brook Lawn
Drapproved 5/7/8 as amendad,. in the 11lth Civil District.

.lI*T_I’RO...BjX. S.MDED_EX BEE'ERBED_IQ _ Qlfﬂ“_TIZIIEE_BQIIQH

Carroll . Eood Executive approved 5/ 7/ % -
Adninistrative apprcved 5/5/86

OOMMISSION ACTION: Fassed 5/20/ 86 :
Aye TNay Bbsent Pass

ROLL CALL: >~ __ — _ PAID FROM _ ___FUND ' |

VOICE vCTe:s X _ ESTIMATED QOSTS: -

COMMENTS :




—

[
[\
A

0021

Executive's Repo;t - -8~

:

RESCLUTIONS CN FIRST READING

fur

RI-SCLUPION INRE- o S THE_INITIATION FOR CHANGING

L - . . L -

which. should be intended for the education of all students in Sulllvan County
would ke based on the number -of students in the ‘cities and oounty _

BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED TEAT, Sull:.van County Leg:.slators be =o. 1n;Eormed so that

13.

the necessary leglslatappr:oved 5/7/% as amended ‘changes may be .mlta.ated

AMENDED BY: Olterman, seconded by Russm to get a legal opinion from CTAS along
with quidelines to follow. , .

Russin . , Administrative  approved 5/5/ % as amended
: Budget '

Executive | approved 5/7/8 as amended

QOMMISSION ACTION: First Reading 5/20/3

Aye Nsy Absent Pass

PAID FROM ___FUND

ROLL, CRLL: —_— _ —
VOICE VOTE: __ .  __ _ ESTIMATED COSTS:
" COMMENTS = .
RESCLUTION IN RE: . : : - TAX RELEASFS FOR 1984
BE IT RESCLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Board of Commissioners approves tax
releases for 1984 in the amount of $830,054.64, as submitted by the Trustee. A
copy of said tax releases are filed in the County Executapproved 5/7/8 as
amended’s Office. ) .
INTRO_BY SECOMED BY  REFFRREDTO M A
Mills .. Ferguson Budget .
QOMMISSICN ACIICN: First Reading 5/20/8

Aye ‘ Nay Absent Pass
ROLL CAIL: __ _ PAID FROM FUND
VOICE VOTE: __

_ . ' ESTIMATED QOSTS s

CQOMBMENTS &

_‘ BE IT RES(I.VEiJ THAT, the mcessarj sttps be taken to cﬁange the existing !‘c'ounty-,
" sales tax distribution fomual so that the distribution of all the sales tax, .




10.

- BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Sull:l.van County prov1de hospa.tal:.zation 1nsurance ‘for

Executive's Report ’ -1~

RESOLUTION IN RE: . ... R  HOSPTTALIZATION INSURENCE

retired emplcyees with 20 or more years of service and 55 years of age or older.

AMENDED BY: McKamey to appomt a ooxmm.ttee to make a study and have the Same as -

school depar_tment. o e . ) ' o
McKamey Ketron e Budget e ! -
: Executive Deferred 5/7/ % :

Baninistrative  disapproved S/S/és

COMMISSION ACTION: Deferred 5/20/66 B |. SN
Bye Nay  Absent. Pass ' ‘ o

ROLL GALL: _ . __ PAID EROM ___ ___FOND ’
VOICE VOTE: _. __ o " . ESTIMATED COSTS '
i . : . o .’ .‘

RESOLUTION IN RE: _ _ o Wﬂ 3

BE*IT RESQLVED TEAT, the Sullivan County Commission approves the follow:mg -
amendments to the .Sullivan Oounty Handbcok as attached as e:dln.b:l.t A",

. Devault . Burns ' . Executive Deferred 5/7/ %
. Budget

Administrative  approved 5/5/8

COMMISSION ACTION: Feiled 5/20/ 8% P
Rye Nay Absent Pass .

i

' ROLL CALL: 12 10 2 " PAID FROM _ _ FUND

VOICE VOTE: __ ESTIMATED (DSTS:

COMMENTS :




H

-

 RESOLUTION n\i RE '

-VOICE VOTE: X

Exécutive's Report - —6-

PSTRST TR L T T TR R I T S R

Road. located in the 15th Ch.v:.l District.

EQELBB._GBQSZE_K!AD
-BE IT RESOLVED THAT 35 m:Lle per hour speed limit s1gns be placed cn Poplar Grove

Childress . .-’ Wllllams 7. *  Executive’
: P Administrative approved 5/5/85

mmxssm ACI‘ICN.. Passed- 5/20/ 8
'Aye Nay ' Absent Pass -

ROLL CALL: ___

approved 5/7/ % -

PAID FROM _

ESTIMATED (QOSTS:

CQOMMENTS ¢

RESCLUTION IN RE:

LITIGATION AGRINST CITY

OF PRISTOL

COUNTY ATTORNEY TNSITUTE,

BE IT RESCIVED THAT, the Sullivan County Attorney be authorized to institute
litigation against Cne City of Bristol, Tennessee for declaratory judgment as to
the rights and obligations of the City of Bristol, Tennessee and Sullivan .
County, Tennessee based upon the 201 and 208 Facilities Plan for the Bristol
Planning area for the treatment of septic waste; responsibility to Lreat
industrial part westes and at what capacity; defining the temms by which the
City can charge County residents for treating wastes; the effect of annexation
on.the amount of cepacity, if any, to be alloczted to the County and the area of .

the County to be served by the Bristol Tennessee Treatment Plant.

BE IT FURTHER RE‘SGLV}:D THAT, the County Attorney be permltted to employ counsel

to assist him in this litigation.

MWWW

Hendrickson Bood - Administrative disapproved 4/7

Budget
QOMMISSICN ACTIGN: Withdrawn 5/20/%
Aye Nay Absent Pass

ROLL CRILL: PAID FROM

VOICE VCTE: __ _— — _—

ESTIMATED (OSTS:

QOITENTS: Motion to table: Failed (8 Aye & 16 Nay)

/ 85

FUND




=
o]
et
b
Py

e v T o o REE I S ] 11 I £

. Executive's Report _ . : -5- l o

6. RESCLUFION IN RE: o , - Ann_musrs_mmﬂ_mmms Y
BE 1'1‘ RESCLVED THAT, . Promse Lane in the 12th ClVll bistrict be added to the 3
atlas, which is located off of North Holston River Drive, gravel road, 0 38 mle i
long or 2,000 feet, 15 :Et. n.ght-of—way 10-12 feet wide. . |_,_‘ . .

Ferguson ST '- o Executive ‘ -approvied 4/2/85
’ l

COMMISSION Acr'Ion- Deferred 5/20/95

Aye Nay Absent Pass ‘ . | =
. L !
[

FUND

ROLL GALL: __ i P}\Iﬁ"mOM
VOICE VOTE: __  __ __ -~ __ | ESTIMMTED COSTS : 5
COMMENTS : _ | ' F :
7. RESCLUTION IN RE: ' ; APPROFRIZTION OF §4,597.00
IN_THE' SATARY ACQOUNTS

I .
BE IT RESOLVED TEAT, the Sullivan County Board of commissioners approve . ’
classification increases for employees which are paid out of the general fund.

These 1ncreases ws..l_‘i be. retroactlve to January, 1566. ‘ -
52100 Accounts & Budgets Pay Increase o208 Benefits o
Y 1-"C"tc D" .$ 567.00 $ 113%00-
52300 Property Assessor . : :
1~ "C" to "D" ‘ $ 650.00 : $ 130.00
53502 Juvenile Court — K_ngsport : o
1-"G" to "K" §1,332.00 $ 26600
1-"I" to "k&" . . - 743.00 .. § 148,00
54130 Traffic Contzol : : o
1- "F" to "G" $ 309.00 $ 62:00
55585 Youth Center : ) .
1-~-."F" to "G" : £ _231.00 $ 46.00
Total ' ' o $3,832.00 ;i 765 00

AMENDED BY: Barger:, seconded by DeVault to increase Youth Center as
Followst 1 "F" to "E" and 1 "C" to "D". ‘ ,

Mills R. Morrell Adninistrative apprcved 5/5/ &5 as amended
» . Executive deferred to next budget 5/7/ 8%
- Budget ’

QOMMISSICN ACTION: Passed 5/20/8 to consider with budget .

Aye Ney Absent Pass

RCLL CALL:

PAID FROM : l FUND -

VOICE VOTE: X __ ' ESTIMATED CCST:

COMMENTS =




002

i

AR AT
Executive's izeport ! C g
| . RESCLUTION IN RE: - gmmm.ar&ma

BE IT RESQLVED 'I'HAT, the Sulllvan County Comrn1551on close and abandon a road Rk

which is a 20 ft. right-of-way from Highway 126 to Franklin Street, and that

said road resently lies between Tri-City Bank property and formerly the Kenny - o

property in front of the Sulllvan County Courthouse.

. WHEREAS, the property on both s:.des of this ‘road ig presently owned by Trl-—CJ.ty
Bank and Trust Compary and they desire to close said roadway, which lies between -

their, property. Tri-City Bank proposes that once this roadway is closed they .

- will ¢omwey a strip of land the same width and length of property to Sulilvan

County. This strip of land lies adjacent to the present Sullivan Oounty park:.ng
lot between Highway 126 and Franklin Street.

™

A copy of plague showing these properties is hereto attached and made part of
this resolution.

BMENDED BY- #ilhorn to trade strip of 1and sub]ect to 1{: being the same w:.dth,
length, and condition. o

Nichols . Barger © . Exeéutive af;:proved 5/7/% as amended

COMMISSION ACTION: TPassed 5/20/ 8 WITHOUT AMENDMENT

Aye Ray Bbsent Pass

poLL CAIL: 17 2. 2 3 b EON_ D

VOICE VOTE: __ . __ _ * ESTIMATED QOSTS: _ :

QOMMENTS : _ ~ )
RESOLUTION IN RE: .. COUNTY_ SPEND KO_MONEY_FOR -

W

BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Sullivan County Commission committ to or spend no money | . .

for a sewer line from the City of Kingsport to Miller Park until such a time as
the future plans have been clearly defined.

INTRO BY SECONDED BY REFERRED TO COMMITTER ACTTON

Rugsin Blalock " Aéministrative  approved 4/7/%
Budget deferred 4/10/8&6

COLR4ISSION ACTION: Passed 5/20/&6

Aye Nay Absent Pass

POII, CALL: 13 8 L 2 PAID FROM FUND

YOICE VOTZ: ' : ESTIMATED COSTS :

Lo al Lt ot



02k

Executive's Report . © -3~ B
2. RESOLUTION INRE' o I A mmmm_maa _
.BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Peregoy Road in- the Bth Civil, D:Lstr].c!lt be 'added to the T
atlas. e ] ; ._ v ___I ., i
'McKamey : Hendnckson - Executlve ) .‘ ‘a_pprovied 4/2/ 8% _
COMMISSION ACTION: Deferred &/20/8 : L R
"Aye_' Nay "' Absent Pass . E -
ROLL CALL: _  _ . PAID FROM __mD
VOICE VOTE: __  __ —  _ ES'I‘IMATED'ODS'IS}I
QOMENTS =
3. RESOLUTION IN RE: - _ 15 MILF_PER.HOUR

ON_PEREGOY. ROAD .
BE IT RESOLVED THAT, 15 mile per hour speed lmu.t signs be placed on Peregoy —
Road in the Sth Civil District. -

1

McKamey Eendrickson - Executive : approved 4/ 2/ 86
Administrative a;_proved 4/7/ 86

CCMMISSION ACTION: Deferred 5/20/86
AYe Razy Absent ' Pass : o _
ROLL CALL: " PAIDFROM __ ' FUND

VOICE VOYE: __  __ — ESTIMATED COSTS :
COMMENTS : ] -
| iy




—_—
.

00209

THREE MILLION DOLLARS GENFRAL CBLIGATICN -BONDS ~ AMENEMENT:

Amended by DeVault and seconded by Tcenhouz - . _ _
Defer this resol'ution and ask Judge Boyd aﬁd Mr. John McLellan, III to contact
Dr. Bailey, Mr. Godwin and Mr. Scott and request that they revoke the covenant.
which they made restricting the use of the commercial zones of Miller Park wntil -
the year 1990. This covenent i$ not fair to the tax payers of Sullivan County

. and of the City of Kingsport who have been asked to fund sewer and water lines

to Miller Park and who need tax revenue as soon as possible to help defray the
costs of these lines. ; : :



Executive's 'Report I N

RESCLUTTON T Ri: ' THREE MITLION DOLIARS. ($3.000.000 |-

BE IT RESCLVED THAT WHEREAS. it'is neoessary and. adv:.sable that Sull:.van County, i,
Tenhessee, issue general improvement bonds, in the aggregate principal amount of .

not to exceed funds for the purpose of the followmg- ‘(a) Financing part of
the costs of making certain road and sewer improvements (Miller Park}; (b}

Financing part.of the cost on pirchasing and making certain, road, sewer, and -
site improvements for-gn.Industrial Park (Bristol Industr:.al Park) ;- (¢}

Providing fo: capx.tallzed interest and defraying the costs of 'issuance.

WHEREAS, sald County is author:.zed be Sectlons 5-11-101 through 5-11 =126, .

inclusive, Tennessee Code Annotated, as amended, to issue bonds for such
PuUrpose; - : -,_

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMHISSIONEES OF SULLIVAN
QOUNTY, TENNESSEE, AS FOLLOWS:

Secticn 1. There shall be issued the negotiable bonds (the "Bonds") of Sullivan
County, Tennessee, in the aggregate principal amount of not to exceed three
million (53,000,000} Dollars for the purpose of the follcwmg- (@) 1.1 million
dollars for financing part of the costs of making certain sewer improvements
(Miller Park); (b) $400,000 for fimancing part of the costs Of making certain
road improvements 'Hz.ller Park); (c) 1.25 million deollars for financing
Industrial Park (Bristol Industrial Park); (d) $250,000 for capitalized interest
for .a period of six month; 211 of the foregoing to include all property, real
and personal, appurtenznt thereto or connected therewith, and defraying all
necessary and incidental expenses in comnnection therewith and lin cormection with
the issuance of the Eonds. _ Co

Section 2. The Bonds shall be issued pursuant to Sections 5-11-101 to 5-11-126,
inclusive, Tennesses Code Annhotated, as anended; shall bear 1nt=rest at a rate
or rates not exceeding (10%) per anmum; and shall be payable, [both principal and
interest, from taxes to be lev1ed, without limitation as|to tlme, rate or
amount, on all taxable property in Sullivan County, Tennessee.l

Section 3. This Resclution shall take effect mmdlately upon its adoptlon, the

.welfare of Sullivan Commty, Tennessee, requiring it.

Mills Russin Budget '
COMMISSION ACTION: Deferred 5/20/86
Aye Nay Absent Pass

ROLL CALL: __ —_ — — PAID FROM - ___FUND

VOICE VOTE: __ — — — - ESTIMATED COSTS:




00207

Szz[[zmﬁ Cozszy

P 0. BOX 50
BLOUNTVILLE, TENNESSEE
617

PHO!
6157322

\ ,7:12 )

"'La;z V. Bayd -

County Execulive-

May 21, 1986
- " Dear Commissioner:
1 am enclosing a copy of the minutes of the Commission™
meeting on Tuesdsy, May 20, 1986. If there are any
correction to be made, please contact this offlce at
your earliest convenience.

Compittee meetings are as follows:

. Administrative Committee - Monday, June 2, 1986 at 7:00 p m.
: Courthouse

Exec::;xe Committee - - Wednesday, June 4 1986 at 7:00 p.m.
. ‘Courthouse

Sincar=1 ours,
2 ¥y



00206 MAY 20, 1986

TUESDAY MORNING, MAY 20, 1986

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT:

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT FORI:A REGULAR SESSION
OF SULLIVAN COUNTY BOARD OF .COMMISSIONERS OF BLOUNTVILLE,|TENNESSEE MET IN
SESSION THIS TUESDAY MORNING, MAY 20, 1986, WAS PRESENT AND PRESIDING THE
HONORABLE LOMN V. BOYD, COUNTY CHAIRMAN, AND.MARJORIE S. HARR, COUNTY CLERK
AND MIKE GARDNER, COUNTY SHERIFF OF SAID BOARD OF COMMISS%ONERS AND FULL

QUORUM OF CCMMISSIONERS OF SAID COUNTY TO WITNESS:

COMMISSIONERS PRESENT AMND ANSWERING ROLL CALL:

ARRINGTOM, BARGER, BLALOCK, CARROLL, CHILDRESS, DEVAULT, FERGUSON,
i
HENDRICKSON, HOOD, ICENHOUR, KETROMN, KING, MCKAMEY, MILHORN, MILLS, A. MORRELL,
NICHOLS, OLTERMAN, RUSSIN, SEAY, THOMAS, WILLIAMS.

COMMISSIONERS ABSENT: :
BURNS, R. MORRELL.

:
!
F
r

!
[
'




(o
(e
:

oo
(o84

MAY 19, 1986

MONDAY MORNING, MAY 19, 1986

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT:

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT FOR A REGULAR
SESSION OF SULLIVAN-COUNTY.BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS -OF BLOUNTVILLE , TEMNESSEE.
BECAUSE OF LACK OF QUORUM, MOTION WAS MADE BY ALBERT MORRELL TO ADJOURN TO
MEET AGAIN ON MAY 20, 1986.

LI




